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Secretary

The Illinois Department of Financial and Professional Regulation conducts status and preliminary hearings on
Mondays, Tuesdays and fourth Wednesdays at 555 W. Monroe, Chicago, Illinois, 60661, 5™ floor. Additional
status and preliminary hearing days are sometimes set. All individuals can participate via telephone conference
by dialing (312) 535-8110. Please see below for the date/time and meeting number/access code for the hearings.

Governor

Monday, May 12, 2025 @ 9:30 am — Professional Regulation Status
(Meeting Number: 288 582 008)

CASE LICENSEE/APPLICANT PROFESSION DEPT. REP.
2018-02117 THOMAS A HEISCHMIDT MD MEDICAL Lozovskiy, Vladimir
2020-00673 DANIEL R FASSETT MD MEDICAL Reilly, Elizabeth
2021-00636 MARK ALLAN SIBUL MD MEDICAL Chen, Angie
2022-02813 NARINDER S ARORA MD MEDICAL Lozovskiy, Vladimir
2022-08113 STEPHEN PETER HAGGERTY MD MEDICAL Chen, Angie
2022-10464 CHERYL L BRODY MEDICAL Chen, Angie
2023-00072 CHAD E GARRISON NURSING Owsley, Tricia
2023-07030 RONALD CHARLES BOWEN VETERINARY Stojkovic, Marko
2024-00517 JOHN S MCCALL Flél\N/IEBF,{AAI\_II_\/IéED Lamas, Frank
2024-02457 SARA J BAHN PsyD CLIN Stojkovic, Marko

PSYCHOLOGIST
2024-03110 CHRISTINE TERESE LOOK CLIN Stojkovic, Marko
PSYCHOLOGIST
2024-03636 DANIEL L BERGERUD DVM VETERINARY Stojkovic, Marko
2024-04033 MICHAEL A CASCIO DENTAL Stojkovic, Marko
2024-04727 Cassidy Ann Robinson NURSING Dahl, Constance
2024-05070 Jordan Isaac Ziegler MD MEDICAL Lozovskiy, Vladimir
2024-05732 Smitha Sadig MD MEDICAL Lozovskiy, Vladimir
2024-05776 WILLIAM F FARRAND PROF. COUNSELOR Gallo, Nicholas
2024-09100 Kimberly Sue Nord NURSING Dahl, Constance
2024-11854 CHRISTOPHER X TOMPKINS DETECTIVE Harris, Gwen

555 W. Monroe Street, 5% Floor Chicago, Illinois 60661 - (888) 473-4858 - TTY (866) 325-4949
320 West Washington Street, 3 Floor Springfield, Illinois 62786 - (888) 473-4858 - TTY (866) 325-4949



Monday, May 12, 2025 @ 10:30 am — Professional Regulation Status
(Meeting Number: 2466 342 2790)

CASE
2002-10510
2012-06739
2019-03403
2019-09717
2020-07757
2022-02363
2022-05445
2022-10495
2023-04958
2024-03312
2024-04447
2024-07203
2024-08392
2025-00305

LICENSEE/APPLICANT
IBRAHIM H ABUOSBA
BARRY S RING
MPSI SECURITY INC
JANICE M SKRZYPEK
PATRICIA KHITCHCOCK
Jason Lee Phillip
VICKI ESCALANTE
JOSEPHINE BOSTIC
WILLIE L SMITH
KUMAR M L BOBBA MD
ASHLEY F KEENEY
Jenell A Musselman
Tod Joseph Fusia MD
LaMonica Antonette Hodges

PROFESSION DEPT. REP.
DETECTIVE Harris, Gwen
MEDICAL Lozovskiy, Vladimir
DETECTIVE Mago, Lou
COSMO Lamas, Frank
NURSING Stojkovic, Marko
NURSING Dahl, Constance
NURSING McGee, Paula
NURSING OConnell, Sean
MASSAGE Harris, Gwen
MEDICAL DeMatteo, Gabriel
NURSING Owsley, Tricia
PHARMACY McGrory, Martin
MEDICAL Lozovskiy, Vladimir
NURSING Owsley, Tricia

Monday, May 12, 2025 @ 11:30 am — Professional Regulation Status
(Meeting Number: 2464 692 6933)

CASE

LICENSEE/APPLICANT

2019-10851
2019-11954
2020-03206
2023-00382
2023-01389
2024-07522
2024-12020
2025-00306
2025-00714

Phillip Michael O'Connor MD

MICHAEL STAPLETON ASSOCIATES LTD

Eric Devon Camp
ELDRIDGE MILLER
COSMIN DOBRESCU MD
AJEA J PORTER-TONEY
ELLEN M HOLTE
WENDY S HAHN
JOSEPH FLANAGAN

PROFESSION DEPT. REP.
MEDICAL DeMatteo, Gabriel
DETECTIVE Pina, Oscar
DETECTIVE Pina, Oscar
MASSAGE Harris, Gwen
MEDICAL Lozovskiy, Vladimir
DETECTIVE Pina, Oscar
NURSING Owsley, Tricia
NURSING Owsley, Tricia
DETECTIVE Pina, Oscar
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Monday, May 12, 2025 @ 1:00 pm — Professional Regulation Preliminary
Hearings (Meeting Number: 2461 735 6836)

CASE
2003-04640
2008-09713
2019-06287
2019-10340
2020-01354
2023-03859
2023-07064
2023-09794
2024-05229
2024-05547
2024-06041
2024-07068
2025-00969

LICENSEE/APPLICANT
TERRIN ALEXANDER
JAMES A PETERSON
SIMPLY PURE RX INC
JON J MIKI
Marika Leigh Rosenboom
MEGAN A LEONE
RACHEL DIANNE THOMAS
MARY D GARCIA
LATONIA JSMITH
ADAM J GORENSTEIN
Nelia Jesusa L Gonzales

Gadiel Magana
REGINA RUIZ

PROFESSION
DETECTIVE
PHARMACY
PHARMACY

PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT
NURSING
NURSING

NURSING HOME ADMIN

NURSING HOME ADMIN

NURSING HOME ADMIN

NURSING HOME ADMIN

NURSING HOME ADMIN

PHARMACY
NURSING HOME ADMIN

DEPT. REP.
Harris, Gwen
McGrory, Martin
Gallo, Nicholas
Mago, Lou
Dahl, Constance
Owsley, Tricia
OConnell, Sean
OConnell, Sean
OConnell, Sean
OConnell, Sean
OConnell, Sean
Gallo, Nicholas
OConnell, Sean

Tuesday, May 13, 2025 @ 9:00 am — Division of Real Estate Status &

CASE
2007-90017
2018-03304
2022-10584
2023-01142
2023-03974
2024-11326
2025-02036
2025-02310
2025-02314
2025-02305

LICENSEE/APPLICANT
BRIAN KINSEY
WINIFRED N IHEJIRIKA
TRACI MARFELL
BRIAN HART
APPRAISAL SHIELD
ANGELA E AKINS
RANDALL P COLEMAN
EMILY MADIGAN
RAYMOND ANDERSON
RAYMOND ANDERSON

PROFESSION
REAL ESTATE
REAL ESTATE
REAL ESTATE
AUCTIONEER
APPRAISAL
REAL ESTATE
APPRAISAL
REAL ESTATE
APPRAISAL
REAL ESTATE

Preliminary Hearings (Meeting Number: 2455 869 2576)

DEPT. REP.
Shearer, Merle
Shearer, Merle
Scheck, Jenni
Kehoe, Stephen
Kehoe, Stephen
Shearer, Merle
Shearer, Merle
Shearer, Merle
Shearer, Merle
Shearer, Merle

555 W. Monroe Street, 5% Floor Chicago, Illinois 60661 - (888) 473-4858 - TTY (866) 325-4949
320 West Washington Street, 3 Floor Springfield, Illinois 62786 - (888) 473-4858 - TTY (866) 325-4949



Tuesday, May 13, 2025 @ 10:00 am — 1:00 pm - Division of Professional
Regulation Pre-Hearing — Remote

CASE NO.

LICENSEE/APPLICANT

PROFESSION

DEPT. REP.

ADMINISTRATIVE
LAW JUDGE

2022-07163

HARSHIV JVYAS

DENTAL

McGee, Paula

Hagemann, Molly

Wednesday, May 14, 2025 @ 10:00 am — 5:00 pm — Division of Professional

Regulation Formal Hearing — lllinois Room 1% Floor
ADMINISTRATIVE
CASE NO. | LICENSEE/APPLICANT | PROFESSION | DEPT.REP. L AW JUDGE
202205927 | YOHN ALL'S?IN GREAGER | MEDICAL L\‘;f:&’lﬂ](:i’ Forester, Laura

Thursday, May 15, 2025 @ 10:00 am — 5:00 pm — Division of Professional
Regulation Formal Hearing — Champaign Room 10 Floor

ADMINISTRATIVE

CASE NO. LICENSEE/APPLICANT | PROEFESSION DEPT. REP. LAW JUDGE
2022-05927 JOHN ALLIS(IDIN GREAGER MEDICAL L\%;(;sr:](:?/ Forester, Laura

Thursday, May 15, 2025 @ 10:00 am — 5:00 pm — Division of Real Estate
Formal Hearing — Elgin Room 10" Floor

CASE NO.

LICENSEE/APPLICANT

PROFESSION

DEPT. REP.

ADMINISTRATIVE
LAW JUDGE

2015-04997

DAN R DANTUMA

REAL ESTATE

Scheck, Jenni

Faermark, Daniel
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Friday, May 16, 2025 @ 10:00 am — 5:00 pm — Division of Professional
Regulation Formal Hearing — Champaign Room 10" Floor

ADMINISTRATIVE
CASE NO. | LICENSEE/APPLICANT | PROFESSION | DEPT. REP. LAW JUDGE

2022-05927 | JOHN ALL'S(I)IN GREAGER MEDICAL L\‘;f;(m:i’ Forester, Laura

Friday, May 16, 2025 @ 10:00 am — 5:00 pm — Division of Professional
Regulation Formal Hearing — Room 5H1

ADMINISTRATIVE
CASE NO. | LICENSEE/APPLICANT | PROFESSION DEPT. REP. L AW JUDGE

2019-03413 KRISTINE P PULTORAK MEDICAL Cotter, Samara Faermark, Daniel
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